Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael D. Drews	06/08/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation
Street Address:	600 Komas Drive
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5621869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-5406

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Walter G. Hanchuk
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06878-040-43

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter G. Hanchuk

Total Attachments: 6

source=00261t5678con#page1.tif

source=00261t5678con#page2.tif

source=00261t5678con#page3.tif

source=00261t5678con#page4.tif

source=00261t5678con#page5.tif

source=00261t5678con#page6.tif

500269789 REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0760

PATENT

0.00 562

ECH \$40.0

PATENTS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Michael D. Drews)	
Serial No.:	08/	Examiner:
Filed:))	Art Unit:
For:	MULTIPLE LEVEL COMPUTER) GRAPHICS SYSTEM WITH) DISPLAY LEVEL BLENDING)	
Atty. Dkt. No.	: 853-254	

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90017 June 29, 1994

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is Michael D. Drews.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation, 600 Komas Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84158.

Express Mail Mailing Label Number TB186435315US

Date of Deposit 6/29/94

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Connie Kwon

- 3. The nature of the conveyance is an assignment, the execution date of which is June 8, 1994.
- 4. This document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of which is June 8, 1994.
- 5. Correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

B.G. NILSSON NILSSON, WURST & GREEN 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90017

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. A check for the fee is enclosed.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-1105. A duplicate copy of this page is provided.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: <u>6/29/94</u>

B.G. NILSSON

Registration No. 17,350

Total number of pages comprising this submission: 4

853\254ASSIG.RC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL D. DREWS, residing at 7924
Showcase Lane, Sandy, Utah 84094-7234, have invented a new and useful MULTIPLE LEVEL COMPUTER GRAPHICS SYSTEM WITH DISPLAY
LEVEL BLENDING, for which I have this day executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 853-254 of the law firm of Nilsson, Wurst & Green; and

WHEREAS, EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION, a
Utah corporation, having its principal place of business at 600
Komas Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84158, is desirous of
acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
and to the said invention in the United States and throughout
the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be
granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said MICHAEL D. DREWS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and

1

extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States

Letters Patent to said EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Michael D. Drews

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

MOTARY PUBLIC BNG A BARTINAS STATE OF UTAN

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of Notary Public

853-254.ASN

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Michael D. Drews)	
Serial No.:	08/	Examiner:
Filed:)	Art Unit:
For:	MULTIPLE LEVEL COMPUTER) GRAPHICS SYSTEM WITH) DISPLAY LEVEL BLENDING)	
Atty. Dkt. No.:	853-254)	

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE AND EXCLUSION OF INVENTOR UNDER RULE 32

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

I, Gary Meredith, am the Vice President of Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent and am authorized to sign on its behalf.

The Assignment of this application to Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation is being submitted for recordation concurrently with this Power of Attorney.

I have reviewed the foregoing document and hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, title to

1

the subject matter of this patent is in Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation.

I hereby appoint: Byard G. Nilsson, Reg. No. 17,350, Harold E. Wurst, Reg. No. 22,183, Robert A. Green, Reg. No. 28,301, Anne Wang, Reg. No. 36,045, all members of the bar of one or more states, Reena Kuyper, Patent Agent, Reg. No. 33,830, all of the law firm of Nilsson, Wurst & Green, 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017; and Thomas J. Lannon, Registration No. 18,417, 105 Whittier St., NW, Washington, DC 20012, as our attorneys and agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, said appointment to be to the exclusion of the inventors and their attorneys in accordance with Rule 32 of the Patent Office Rules of Practice.

Please send all correspondence to:

B.G. Nilsson NILSSON, WURST & GREEN 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90017

Telephone (213) 243-8000

EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION

Date: June 18, 1994 By:

Vice President

Attorney Docket No. 853-254 853-254.POA

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

2